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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
>

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Adking Bros. Drilling Co.

ERATOR
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OP

3303 Monel Park, Huntington, W.Va,

COMPLETE ADDRESS
ADDRESS
18 March 1959
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS

Wayne

Nellie Rayburn & Others 7 County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No ’ TL° Bo X 7Pos

1816 Madison Ave.,Huntington, W.Va,
Ay Nellie Rayburn & Others

GENTLEMEN: 8L Se /

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated_17 December 1958

Farm

, madeby Nellie Rayburn & others =

—Lommonwealth Gas Corporation , and recorded on the_il;day

of Mareh 1959
Book 49 , page Los

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks, .

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds’
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified

be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ : day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very trul ;
o T Bien taxias

Adkins Bros. Drilling Co.

WELL OPERATOR

3303 Monel Park

Address

of E
Well Operator} e e

STREET

CITY OR TOWN 08/1 8/2023

STATE

¢ G
- If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
eipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Formation Color H%!;lﬂ?r Top / 7 Bottom 3‘16&::1- g:gltll& Remarks
Slate shells 1265 1344 Show of gas at 1344
Water San 1344 1384 Show gas at 1370 tol| 1380
Slate shells 1384 1445
Lime shells 1445 1450
Slate shells 1450 1798
Lime shells 1798 1805 Lime shell 1798 to 1805
Slate and|shells 1805 1832
Coffee shale 1832 1844
Bera Grit 1844 1863
Slate 1863 1867
Total Depth 1867 ¢
b
-~ 08/18/2023
Date ci//;? 7'//"/" , 19
APPROVED / // ; 3 , Owner
/ (e}
By @/A\d ﬂ// '
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e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
ﬁ - 3 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit Mo. WAY-11 6 Qil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
Company._AdKins Brothers Drilling Cq. HTUsiNG © | bRILLING | weLL rACKERS
3303 Monel Park o
Addx-ess_ﬂu.ntingtnn,—u.—ya—.——-
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm Nellie Rayburn, et al
13
Well No E 221
10 Size of
t
Distriet Butler County. Wayne 8% 215
-26< 6% Pepth-sebes———eooras |
Drilling commenced 3 26 59
53/16.
Prilling completed. 3= . - Totalidepth-. T < = & Pert tap
Date shot. ; Depth of shot. & Perf. bottom: -
e 4 .
Initial open low—___________/10ths Water in___Inch Xdpers Uss el
Pert bottom -~ -

Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

no coal
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water 50 feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. 78 feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Dessil Adkins

Drillers’ Names

Fred Lusher
Remarks: Top of Salt “and 747'; drilling depth @ 910,

L=-7-59

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY,
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer : Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



March 20, 1959

Mr, James W. Pack, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Pack:

We are in receipt of application for permit
to drill Well No. 1 on Nellie Rayburn and others Tract,
Butler District, Wayne County, from Adkins Brothers
Drilling Company, Huntington, West Virginia. Permit mmber
will be WAY-1176.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

MG/a

08/18/2023



Harch 30, 1959

Mr. Ohlen Adkine

Adking Brothers Drilling Company
3303 Monel Park

Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Sirss

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1176 for drilling
Well Yo, 1 on Nellic and Rgyburn and others Farm, Butler

M!&rict, m Cm.

Plense post one copy of permit ot the well site.
mud:mmumum,m send us two copies of the
WA o Liie

Very truly yours,
Crauford L. Wilson, Director
DEPARTHENT OF MINES -
BY
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Hifa
encls

cc Mr. James ¥, Pack, Inspecter

Mr. R, C, Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

08/18/2023
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March 21, 1960

Adkins Drilling Company
3303 Monel Park
Huntington, West Virginia

Att: Mr. Chlen Adkins
Dear Sirs:

We have made several requests for the completion
drilling record for your No. 1 location on Nellie Rayburn
Tract, Butler District, Wayne County drilled under Fermit
WAY-1176., To date this information has not been received.

Please file immediately so that permit te drill
Well No. 1 on Sattie Ferguson Farm, Butler District, Wayne
County, can be issued.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFCRD L. WILSON, DIRECTCR
Department of Mines

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

M
ccs Mr. James W, Pack, Inspector

08/18/2023
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New Location . & EEE
Drill Deeper.......0] * x3
Abandonment_.. ... O
Company ADKINs Bros. DRILLING Co. |

Address 3303 MONE&PAKB HL“:“ INGTON, "AZE
Farm _NELLIE RAYBORN & OTHERS |
Tract_________ Acres_. 1.6 ~ Lease No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

Well (Farm) No.__/ ____ Serial No.

WELL LOCATION MAP

Elevation (Spirit Level) 7 00,

FILE NO. Wﬂj/-// 418/2023

Quadrangle LOWISA
County wWaynNE District_ BOT LER |
Engineer __ L, &. Momniems.

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented

Engineer's Registration No. __ 7 7 2

by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

File No. Drawing No.

Date /.7 /2 A4RCH[959Scale_ | = 600"

of original tracing.
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